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1. How much housing do we build?

Source: Ivory-Boyer Construction Database, Kem C. Gardner Policy Institute

Increase in households versus
Increase in housing units



Housing affordability challenge

Utah for-sale homes are 50% more expensive 
than five years ago.

Source: Zillow, Marcus & Millichap/Deseret News



2: Where do we growth? vacant versus infill/ redevelopment

Source: WFRC, 2017county assessor data.
“vacant” is unbuilt, privately held, without 
significant environmental constraints.  
Pieces of contiguous vacant land smaller 
than 10 acres are not shown.

Vacant Land Infill



3. What is our housing mix?
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Cost of living: 
Housing + Transportation



Household Affordability



Housing + Transportation Expenses Example

Lower near transit
Lower 
near jobs

https://HTAindex.cnt.org



Housing Expenses: West Jordan Example

0%

5%

10%

15%

20%

25%

30%

35%

40%

45%

50%

< 16% 16 -
24%

24 -
30%

30 -
36%

36 -
44%

44 -
52%

52 -
58%

58% +

West 
Jordan 
Residents

Household Budget % 
Expended

Cost burdened



Transportation Expenses: West Jordan Example
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Combined Housing + Transportation: West Jordan
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Transportation costs 
largely a function of…

Driving Distances

Auto Ownership

4. Proximity of homes to jobs

5. Proximity of homes and …
6. Proximity of jobs to low cost 
transportation

Distances and costs 
affected by



Workforce access to firms 
and education



Why job access is important?



Transportation and Affordability: Policy Questions

Lower Housing Costs
1. How much housing do we build?

2. More multi-unit housing types?

Shorten Driving Distances
3. More growth in infill settings?

4. Balanced job/ housing and mixed uses?

Enable Use of Lower Cost Modes
5. Transportation funding questions

6. More TOD Housing?

7. More TOD Job sites? *Improved Job 
Accessibility

*
*

*
*

*
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